

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15
Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY, PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

State: NC
County: SEVERAL
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - MP 352.0 TO 359.8

Opened at: STERLING, VA
By: J. STINSON/M.HARRIS
Date: 12/15/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: John R. Stinson

Title: Contracting Specialist Date: 12/15/04

Contract Awarded to: Aldridge Brothers, Inc. Date: 2/8/05

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC 307 APPLE TREE BRANCH ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771	542,940.00	
ESPINA STONE CO 8550 LEE HWY, SUITE 725 FAIRFAX, VA 22031	839,050.00	
Engineer's Estimate	460,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/15/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY, PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	542,940.00	542,940.00	
ESPINA STONE CO	839,050.00	839,050.00	

The apparent low bidder is 18 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/15/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY, PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	ALL	45,750.00	45,750.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44,357.50	44,357.50
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	2,400	4.00	9,600.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		3.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	12,000.00
15713	SQYD	PLASTIC LINING			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	2,700	2.50	6,750.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		1.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.10	11,070.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	50	270.00	13,500.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		200.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	16,000.00
15733	SQYD	TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	2,750	1.00	2,750.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		1.00	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.75	2,062.50
20212	SQYD	SELECTIVE CLEARING			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	10,000	3.00	30,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		2.50	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	10,000.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	45	120.00	5,400.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		150.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/15/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY, PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30305B	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	60	70.00	4,200.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		20.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	420.00
30502	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE (variable depth)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	3,200	7.70	24,640.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		34.00	108,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	25,600.00
60403DB	EACH	INLET, TYPE 4B			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	3	6,000.00	18,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		3,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,900.00	8,700.00
60413	EACH	CONCRETE INLET TOPS			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	20	500.00	10,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		500.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	10,000.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	500	22.00	11,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		15.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	15,000.00
60703	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	200	20.00	4,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		50.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.75	1,750.00
60704	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (Clean)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	20	450.00	9,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	4,400.00
60704	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (Repair concrete)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	20	1,250.00	25,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		300.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/15/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY, PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (Repair masonry)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
60708	SQYD	CLEANING PAVED WATERWAY (Type 2 or Type 5)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	400	13.50	5,400.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		25.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	1,000.00
60801B	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 2			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	90	200.00	18,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		120.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	6,300.00
60801E	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	3,700	20.00	74,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		50.00	185,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	111,000.00
60809B	SQYD	RECONDITION PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 2 (repair masonry)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	20	200.00	4,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		90.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	880.00
60809E	SQYD	RECONDITION PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5 (overlay)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	3,600	14.50	52,200.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		45.00	162,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	90,000.00
62001BE	CUYD	CLASS B MASONRY, ROCK FACE FINISH (FOR 4FT X 4FT BOX CULVERT)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	20	1,500.00	30,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		4,500.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	10,000.00
62201AD	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 8-10 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	60	80.00	4,800.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		55.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/15/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY, PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CA	HOUR	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 1/2-CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	60	80.00	4,800.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		70.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,800.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR TYPE, 1/2-CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	120	35.00	4,200.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		50.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	2,160.00
62401	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (variable depth)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	3,900	13.00	50,700.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		12.00	46,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	7,800.00
62518	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	8,000	1.50	12,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		1.25	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	8,000.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	100	35.00	3,500.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		50.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	615	30.00	18,450.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		10.00	6,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,150.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	80	75.00	6,000.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		50.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	5,200.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	1,000	11.10	11,100.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		11.10	11,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.10	11,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/15/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY, PRA-BLRI 2M21, N15

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	20	75.00	1,500.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		100.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,800.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS , INC	1	5,700.00	5,700.00
		ESPINA STONE CO		8,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00